
CENTRAL ELECTRICITY BOARD   
 

RESULT OF PUBLIC BID OPENING 
 
Venue   : TENDER OPENING ROOM 
Date    : 13 March 2024 
Time    : 13 45 
 
The results of Bids opened on the above-mentioned date were read out and displayed as 
follows:  
 
Tender Ref.  : OAB-SC-2024-5966 
 
Tender Description : Sale of Scrap/Obsolete Items on an "As is Where is" basis  

in Rodrigues Island  
 
 

Item 
In Lot  

Total Amount Quoted 
MUR VAT Inclusive 

 Bidders 

 
No.1 

Edouard Old Jean Jory 
No.2 

Nad Sales Ltd  

 
No.3 

Joseph Nicles Begue 

1 
  

 

2 
  

 

3 
 100 

 

4 
  

 

5 
  

200 

6 
 100 

 

7 
  

100 

8 
  

 

9 
  

 

10 
  

 

11 
10,000 1,000 

5,000 

12 
 8,000 

1,000 



13 
 2,000 

200 

14 
 3,000 

1,500 

15 
 500 

200 

16 
 1,000 

1,100 

17 
 1,500 

800 

18 
  

2,500 

19 
 8,000 

10,000 

20 
  

 

21 
 12,000 

1,000 

22 
 200 

 

23 
 

200 2,500 

24 
 

200 1,000 

25 
 

200 1,000 

26 
 

200 700 

27 
 

200 200 

28 
 

200 100 

 
 
Tender Committee 
13.03.2024 
 
 


